From-BSTZ LA

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FC (Rev. 6-93)		M COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Hynix Semiconductor Ameri	ica Inc.	Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	City: Kyoungki-do Country: Republic of Korea
Execution Date: September 20, 20	004	Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
4. Application number(s) and Pater		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	ched? X_YesNo
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	vhom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
Name: ERIC S. HYMAN		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$360.00</b>
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshi Seventh Floo	re Boulevard r	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State	: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	d belief the foregoine informa	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Docket No. 51876,G004

Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

700122399

**PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0800** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:

No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
1	6134631	20001017	Hyundai Electronics America
2	6272600	20010807	Hyundai Electronics America
3	5920884	19990706	Hyundai Electronics America
4	6430589	20020806	Hyundai Electronics America
5	6449273	20020910	Hyundai Electronics America
6	6721773	20040413	Hyundai Electronics America

-12-2004 03:33pm From-BSTZ LA

EXHIBIT I Page 1 of 2

No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Owner
1	08/993442US	19971218	Hyundai Electronics America
2	10/139603US	20020502	Hyundai Electronics America
3	09/662068US	20000914	Hyundai Electronics America

-12-2004 03:33pm From-BSTZ LA

## ASSIGNMENT (entire interest)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hynix Semiconductor America Inc., a corporation of California having a principal place of business at Milpitas, California ("Assignor") according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit 1 (the "Patents") attached hereto;

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Patents to: Hynix Semiconductor Inc., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a principal place of business at San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, 467-860, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and in and to said Patents, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof;

Agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will execute all assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicated to said Assignor, its successors, assigns, and representatives, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee and Assignor, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee and Assignor, their successors. assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Date: September 20, 2004

Hynix Semiconductor America Inc.

Title: Vice President

No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
1	6134631	20001017	Hyundai Electronics America
2	6272600	20010807	Hyundai Electronics America
3	5920884	19990706	Hyundai Electronics America
4	6430589	20020806	Hyundai Electronics America
5	6449273	20020910	Hyundai Electronics America
6	6721773	20040413	Hyundai Electronics America

No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Owner
1	08/993442US	19971218	Hyundai Electronics America
2	10/139603US	20020502	Hyundai Electronics America
3	09/662068US	20000914	Hyundai Electronics America

EXHIBIT I Page 2 of 2

**PATENT RECORDED: 10/12/2004 REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0805**